BRIAN CROSBY Legislative District 29B St. Mary's County

*Vice Chair* Economic Matters Committee



Annapolis Office The Maryland House of Delegates 6 Bladen Street, Room 231 Annapolis, Maryland 21401 410-841-3227 · 301-858-3227 800-492-7122 Ext. 3227 Brian.Crosby@house.state.md.us

## THE MARYLAND HOUSE OF DELEGATES Annapolis, Maryland 21401

## HB 623: St. Mary's County – Public Facilities Bond

## **Position: FAVORABLE**

Good afternoon Mr. Chair, Mr. Vice Chair, and honorable members of the Appropriations Committee. My name is Delegate Brian Crosby, and I am here to present HB 623: St. Mary's County – Public Facilities Bond.

This bill will authorize the County Commissioners of St. Mary's County to borrow up to \$56 million to finance the construction of and improvements to public facilities in the County.

Thank you for your consideration of this bill. I respectfully request a favorable report.